

SEBI Registration No.: INZ000102764
Trading Member of NSE & BSE
Depository Participant: CDSL
LLP Registration No.: AAH-0426

Date: March 14, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Streets, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 "(SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011)"

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in the prescribed format regarding sale of 10,948 equity shares of Himachal Fibres Limited by Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP.

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP

Designated Partner

Authorised to sign for and behalf of all Person Acting in Concert (PACs)

CC:

Himachal Fibres Limited

Plot No. 43-44, Industrial Area,

Barotiwala, Himachal Pradesh - 174103



Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part -A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Himachal Fil	Himachal Fibres Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Conce (PAC) with the acquirer	PAC's- 1. Vista 2. Suni 3. Runi 4. Anish	ap Consultants LLP Furnishing Limited Malik Exim Pvt Ltd Malik Kumar Malik		
ATL II	Striker Sports Academy Pvt Ltd			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoterroup		NO (Non-Pro	moter)	
lame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of C are Listed		BSE LIMITED		
etails of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
efore the acquisition/sale under consideration,				
Shares carrying voting rights Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP Vista Furnishing Limited Sunil Malik Runit Exim Pvt Ltd Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition - Lalit Kumar Malik - Anisha Malik	36,16,521 9,44,400 5,26,000 1,00,000 NIL NIL NIL	4.20% 1.09% 0.61% 0.12% NIL NIL	3.573% 0.936% 0.52% 0.10% NIL NIL NIL	

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP

Total (a+b+c)	1,01,86,921	11.82%	40.0
Details of acquisition / sale	. , . ,	11.0270	10.079%
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TO.		0.01%	0.01%
- Lalit Kumar Malik - Anisha Malik	NIL	NIL	NIL .
Striker County	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Striker Sports Academy Pvt Ltd	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	10,948	0.01%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		0.0176	0.01%
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP			
Vista Furnishing Limited	36,05,573	4.19%	2 50004
Sunil Malik	9,44,400	1.09%	3.563%
Runit Exim Pvt Ltd	5,26,000	0.61%	0.936%
b) Shares in the nature of any	1,00,000	0.12%	0.52%
	NIL	NIL	0.10%
non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares pledged with the acquirer.		IVIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	
vvarrants/convertible securities/any other		INIL	NIL
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
onaroo carrying voling flante in the TO			
holding in each category) after acquisition - Lalit Kumar Malik			
- Anisha Malik	20,00,000	2.32%	
- ""oria ividiik	20,00,000	2.32%	1.98%
- Striker Sports Academy Pvt Ltd	0,00,000	1.16%	1.98%
Total (a+b+c)	1,50,000	1.10%	0.99%
ode of acquisition/ pole (s	,01,75,973	11.81%	10 0000
open market / public	Open Market Sa	P	10.069%
ue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se			
nsfer, etc.)			
ient features of the securities acquired including time	Not Applie-L		
redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into	Not Applicable		
ity charge at			
ity shares etc.			
e of acquisition/sale of/ date of receipt of intimation 12/			
12	/03/2024		

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP

of allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	(100%) (8,62,50,000) equity shares of Rs. 1/- each) Total equity share capital of TC : Rs. 8,62,50,000
Fotal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	(100%) (8,62,50,000) equity shares of Rs. 1/- each) Total diluted equity share capital of TC: Rs. 10,12,50,000 (100%) (10,12,50,000) equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Himachal Fibres Limited

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP

Signature of the acquirer / Authorized Signatory
Authorised to sign for and on behalf of all PAC's

Place:Sahibabad Date:14/03/2024

Note:

- (*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (x^*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP